
Bowen & Watson Inc
2802 HIGHWAY 17 ALT
Toccoa, Georgia 30577-7440
Phone: 7068863197

Project: 561 - Dacula City Core
2506 Sanjo Street

Dacula, Georgia 30019

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #021: CE #021 - Maple Creek Park
Entrance (RFP #8)

TO:  City of Dacula
  

FROM:  Bowen & Watson Inc
2802 HIGHWAY 17 ALT
Toccoa, Georgia 30577-7440

PCO NUMBER/REVISION:  021 / 1   CONTRACT: 561 - Dacula City Core  

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:  Todd Ford (Bowen & Watson Inc) CREATED BY:  Todd Ford (Bowen & Watson Inc)
STATUS:  Pending - In Review  CREATED DATE:  2/26/2026

REFERENCE:  PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER: 

None  

FIELD CHANGE:  No  

LOCATION:  ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based  

SCHEDULE IMPACT:  0 days PAID IN FULL:  No  

EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:

    TOTAL AMOUNT:  $556,965.15

 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #021 - Maple Creek Park Entrance (RFP #8)
 
CHANGE REASON: Design Development
 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE - 021 - Maple Creek Park Entrance (RFP #8)
This pricing is associated with the changes made to contract construction drawings per RFP #08 - Maple Creek Entrance Improvements
 
ATTACHMENTS:
224002 DCC RFP #08 (REV).pdf 
 
# Budget Code Description Amount
1 10-430.S SIGNAGE Dimensional Letters for Monumental Sign $7,724.32
2 2-100.S SITEWORK Site Demo and Grading $88,830.00
3 2-952.S LANDSCAPING Grassing, planting and irrigation $72,612.54

4 3-100.S CONCRETE SUBCONTRACT Form and pour footings for pilasters, monumental sign and heavy duty
concrete paving (Labor Only) $23,674.48

5 4-200.S CONCRETE BLOCK LABOR Install CMU, brick and cast stone at monumental sign and pilasters
(Labor Only) $49,500.00

6 16-001.S ELECTRICAL Electrical & sleeves $46,678.62
7 2-580.S PARKING LINES Paving Markings $350.00
8 4-400.M STONE Cast Stone - Material $7,257.22
9 4-100.M BRICK Brick - Material $3,617.00
10 2-545.S ASPHALT PAVING Asphalt Paving $36,360.00
11 1-320.O TEMPORARY FENCE Ornamental & chain link fencing $57,339.00
12 3-781.M REBAR Rebar $2,886.50
13 3-101.M FOOTING CONCRETE Ready Mix Concrete $2,253.00
14 4-200.M CONCRETE BLOCK CMU Block $1,306.00
15 4-201.M PALLETS Pallets $75.00
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https://storage.procore.com/api/v5/files/us-east-1/pro-core.com/240906523431895-c/087460623431895-p/01KGTBS73STANMYCC85QNWMEMC?companyId=598134325609042&projectId=598134326064780&sig=17a94f28e3ceb95fbb5719a0ef67a7c9f7c5781d466b380ce1874944f7d79de4


# Budget Code Description Amount
16 4-705.M MORTAR MIX Type S Mortar $129.00
17 4-706.M MASONRY SAND Masonry Sand $699.00
18 4-710.M COLORED MORTAR MIX Colored Mortar Mix $1,121.00
19 4-720.M GROUT FILL CONCRETE Grout Fill Concrete $928.00
20 4-762.M WALL FLASHING Wall Flashing $1,483.00
21 4-804.M DUROWALL Durowall and Weeps $552.00
22 4-735.S CLEAN BRICK Clean Brick $809.00
23 16-001.S ELECTRICAL Decorative Bollards $5,295.00
24 1-706.E RENT DUMPSTER Dumpster $753.00
25 10-430.S SIGNAGE Furnish & Install Pedestrian Crosswalk Signs $84,011.40
26 1-120.L B&W LABOR Form and pour footings for crosswalk signs and bollards $4,000.00

Subtotal: $500,244.08
Sales Tax (6.00% ): $1,338.40

Labor Burden (45.00% ): $1,800.00
Fee (B&W Work) (20.00% ): $16,879.76
Fee (Sub Work) ( ≈ 7.5% ): $31,188.40

P&P Bond (1.00% ): $5,514.51
Grand Total: $556,965.15

Margaret Beaty (Lindsay Pope Brayfield
& Assoc)

  City of Dacula   Bowen & Watson Inc

    2802 HIGHWAY 17 ALT
          Toccoa, Georgia 30577-7440
         
         
ProcoreArchitectSignHere ProcoreArchitectSignedDate   ProcoreOwnerSignHere ProcoreOwnerSignedDate   ProcoreGeneralContractorSignHere ProcoreGeneralContractorSignedDate

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
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Jackson Rotger
Project Manager

jacksonrotger@reisigns.com
470.309.3412

reisigns.com

Attn: Estimating

Ref. Signage proposal for Dacula City Core CO 2 (Rev 1)

    

 

5’-4”W X 2’-10”T X 1.5” deep Aluminum Pan Logo with .125 Aluminum face
with raised 1/4” thick graphics painted multiple colors (Maple Creek Monument Location) 
quantity = 2 Logos

4” Cast Aluminum Letters “CITY OF DACULA”  (Maple Creek Monument Location) 
quantity = 24 Letters

Total Proposal (Materials & Taxes) 
$5,324.32                                                                              “PROPOSAL INFORMATION”

Total Proposal (Installation) 
$2,400.00 

Project Total = $7,724.32
  

Regards,
Jackson Rotger
REI Signs
                  











PROJECT: JOB NUMBER: 11751

Dacula City Core CHANGE ORDER: #6P Rev.1

2506 Sanjo Street DATE: 2/9/2026

Dacula, GA 30019 REVISION: 3/13/2026

TO CONTRACTOR:

Matthew Poole

Bowen and Watson

2802 GA 17Alt 

Toccoa, GA 30577

The contract will change as follows: 

Description: Amount

14,875.00$                           

3,736.25$                             

2,911.00$                             

2,152.23$                             

23,674.48$                           

Concrete Construction Innovations, Inc.

SUBCONTRACTOR

26 South Harris St. 

Buford, GA 30518

By: ______________________________                                                                       

Signature: _________________________

Date: ____________________________

Signature: _________________________

CHANGE ORDER

Additional labor costs for the activities listed in the scope of work, based on RFI #8. (See scope 

of work and takeoff below.)

1. Labor. 

3. Forms and miscellaneous.

4. Administration Fee. (10%)

Total

Date: ____________________________

2. Equipment.

CONTRACTOR

2802 GA 17Alt 

Toccoa, GA 30577

By: ______________________________                                                                    

Bowen and Watson

 26 South Harris St. - Buford, GA 30518

Phone: 678-714-3334 Fax: 678-278-3646 / 678-714-6433

Daniel Martinez 

3/13/2026







RANGEL MASONRY 

 

PROJECT:  DACULA CITY CORE 

Maple Creek Park Entrance (RFP #08) 

 

Labor-only price 

 

MONUMENTAL SIGNS, install CMU, brick, flashing, brick ties and cast stone 

1 – Monumental signs x $7,500 ea 

14 – Pilasters x $3,000 ea = $42,000 

Total  $49,500.00 
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P.O. Box 276, Winterville, GA 30682 President: Ken Brown
422 Smithonia Rd, Winterville, GA 30683 Estimator: Tracy Massey

DATE:

Project Title:

Location:

1,670.00$                         
Proposed Item Description Qty Units Unit Price Total

350.00$                                                 

RFP#10 changes the locations of EV stalls. The changes from the original proposal are:

Change Order No.   1

Dacula City Core SI #6

1/26/2026

Office: 706-742-7853        FAX: 706-742-7810       EMAIL:  brownsasphalt@gmail.com

Total of proposed Items listed below:

RFQ#8 Adds the entrance to Maple Creek Park Renovations. The only thing in our 

scope is 369 SF of Yellow Hashing and 22FT of double yellow

350.00350.00



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 Description Reference Lf Pcs Lbs Per Pc Total Lbs. 
1. Sign Band 9/AS102 56 19 49 931 

2. Sign Side Caps 10/AS102 10 4 280 1,120 

3. Sign Radius Coping 3/AS102 16 7 237 1,659 

4. Pilaster Caps 7/AS102 36 14 361 5,054 

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       
       
       
Terms:   

30% deposit after drawings and color have been approved for production. Scheduling 

starts once down payment has been received.                                                                                                                  

Conditions:                                                                                                                                                               

This quote expires in 30 days and freight charges are not a set rate after any purchases. 

Price includes shop drawing unless otherwise noted.  

We do not field measure as all verifying goes through the submittal process, if color 

 is not one of our standard colors there will be a color charge. 

Excludes: 

This price excludes patching stone, loose anchors, templates and any engineering 

that can occur on the project. 

 

Date: 1/22/2026 
Quote # SC1525A4 
Project: Dacula City Core 
Location: Dacula GA 
Quote to: Bowen & Watson 
Attention: Allen Menard 
Attention: Estimators 

 

              200 Beulah Church Rd 
            Carrollton GA 30117 
            Ph. 678 890 1350  
            Fx. 678 840 3905  
            Mobile 678 243 9604 
            Brent Sneddon Estimator 
            brent1@architecturalstonesouth.com 
 
0  
 

Beulah Church Rd 

Carrollton Ga 30117 

Ph. 770 456 1900 

. 678 840w 3905 

Brent Sneddon 

Email: brent1@architecturalstonesouth.com 

Subtotal:               $6,907.22   
Freight:                 $350.00         
Total Purchase:  $7,257.22 
 
 
 
 
Accepted By: 
 

 

mailto:brent1@architecturalstonesouth.com






Proposal 
2680 Highway 42 North McDonough, GA 30253 | Phone: 770-603-9745 | Fax: 770-603-9675 

Acceptance of Proposal: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 10 days 

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory, and are hereby accepted. I am a legal representative of the above project/property by 
ownership, contract or attorney-in-fact, and thereby authorize the work to be performed as specified. Payment will be issued as outlined above. 

Signature of BOWEN & WATSON Date Signature of C&C Representative Date 

 

 

 

Terms & Conditions 

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work is to be completed in a workman like 

manner according to standard practices. Additional charges may occur if any alteration or 

deviation, including unusual ground conditions involving extra costs, will be executed only 

upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. Unusual 

ground conditions may be rock formations, hidden foundations, tree roots, and other similar 

obstacles. If such obstacles stop completion of job only labor and materials used will be 

charged. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. 

Purchaser is solely responsible for the location of the fence in this proposal and will defend 

C&C Fence Co., Inc. and reimburse them for all costs in connection with any claims made by 

anyone about the location of the fence. Purchaser will notify C&C Fence Co., Inc. of any 

underground obstructions and is responsible for property plat sheet. Purchaser is responsible 

for all damages to unknown underground items such as cable TV, septic systems, sprinklers, 

propane gas lines, low voltage lines, etc. Purchaser is responsible for any special work 

described in proposal. The parties agree that, in the event the purchaser does not pay all sums 

as listed on this contract to C&C Fence Co., Inc., it may bring suit against the purchaser and 

the purchaser agrees to pay all costs of collection, including a reasonable attorney's fee. The 

purchaser does hereby agree to grant a security interest to C&C Fence Co., Inc. and does 

further agree that if full payment as agreed is not paid, a lien shall be placed against the 

contractual property for all sums due including costs of collection and a reasonable attorney's 

fee as determined by a court of competent jurisdiction. Price does not include any labor or 

materials for ground sleeves needed for geo-grid matting. 
 

 

 

 
 

   

 

We propose hereby to furnish materials and labor, in accordance with the above specifications, for the sum of :   

 
The items listed above are the only items that will be installed on this project without written 

Change orders. All contracts must include this proposal or have a stated schedule of values. 

$ 
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Todd Ford

From: Kit Hatcher <Kit.Hatcher@whitecap.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 10, 2026 9:47 AM

To: Todd Ford

Cc: Chris Overman

Subject: Re: Dacula City Core - RFP #8 Pricing

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments 

or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

2.51 tons $2,886.50  

 

 

Kit Hatcher  

White Cap, LP  

334-799-2197  

From: Todd Ford <toddford@bowen-watson.com> 

Sent: Thursday, February 5, 2026 12:45 PM 

To: Kit Hatcher <Kit.Hatcher@whitecap.com> 

Cc: Chris Overman <Chris.Overman@whitecap.com> 

Subject: Dacula City Core - RFP #8 Pricing  

  

Kit, 

We need your pricing for the added rebar for the added monumental sign and pilasters as shown on 

attached RFP #8.  Let me know if you have any questions.   

  

Todd Ford 

Project Manager 

 
O: 706-886-3197 

M: 770-318-9519 
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3-781/M - Rebar



Bowen & Watson, Inc. Spreadsheet Report Page 1

Dacula City Core - RFP#8 - 02.11.26 2/12/2026 10:27 AM

Phase Phase Description Notes
Takeoff

Quantity

Labor

Price

Labor

Amount
Material Price

Material

Amount
Sub Price Sub Amount

Sub Used in

Bid
Equip Price

Equip

Amount
Other Price

Other

Amount
Total Amount Location

GEN CONDITIONS

1708 Dump Fee
1708 Cleanup: Masonry (Block) 538.00 blk - - - - - - - - 0.15 81 81

1708 Cleanup: Masonry (Brick) 6,720.00 brk - - - - - - - - 0.10 672 672

CONCRETE

3101 Footing Concrete
3101 Footing Conc 3000 psi 8.30 cu

yd

- - 176.00 1,577 - - - - - - 1,577 Pilasters

3101 Footing Conc 3000 psi 3.56 cu

yd

- - 176.00 676 - - - - - - 676 Monument Signs

3755 Pumping
3755 Concrete Pumping, Footings 8.30 cu

yd

- - - - - - 20.00 166 - - 166 Pilasters

3755 Concrete Pumping, Footings 3.56 cu

yd

- - - - - - 20.00 71 - - 71 Monument Signs

3781 Rebar All Types
3781 Rebar - Lump Sum Material - ls - - - - - - - - - - 0

MASONRY

4110 Face Brick
4110 Standard Size Face Brick 4.54 m - - 500.00 2,382 - - - - 2,382 Pilasters

4110 Standard Size Face Brick 2.19 m - - 500.00 1,148 - - - - 1,148 Monument Signs

4110 Premium: Accent Brick 0.55 m - - 100.00 55 - - - - - - 55 Pilasters

4110 Premium: Accent Brick 0.32 m 100.00 32 - - - - - - 32 Monument Signs

4201 Pallets
4201 Pallets 538.00 blk - - 0.13 70 - - - - - - 70

4201 Masonry Checkoff Program ($.01 per block) 538.00 blk - - 0.01 5 - - - - - - 5

4215 8" Concr Block
4215 8" Blk   Standard Face Lt Wt 142.00 ea

ch

- - 2.55 380 - - - - 380 Monument Signs

4220 6" Concr Block
4220 6" Blk   Standard Face Lt Wt 336.00 ea

ch

- - 2.15 759 - - - - 759 Pilasters

4225 4" Concr Block
4225 4" Blk   Standard Face Lt Wt 16.00 ea

ch

- - 1.93 32 - - - - 32 Monument Signs

4235 8" Lintel Block
4235 8" Lintel   Stand Face Lt Wt 16.00 ea

ch

- - 3.32 56 - - - - 56 Monument Signs

4240 6" Lintel Block
4240 6" Lintel   Stand Face Lt Wt 28.00 ea

ch

- - 2.68 79 - - - - 79 Pilasters

4400 Stone
4400 Cost: Cast Stone Caps/Anchors 14.00 ea - - - - - - - - - - 0 Pilasters

4400 Cost: Cast Stone Caps/Anchors 1.00 ls - - - - - - - - - - 0 Monument Signs

4705 Mortar
4705 Mortar Type "S" 0.81 cu

yd

- - 11.00 80 - - - - - - 80 Pilasters

4705 Mortar Type "S" 0.50 cu

yd

- - 11.00 49 - - - - - - 49 Monument Signs

4705 Sand At Mortar 4.20 cu

yd

- - 53.00 390 - - - - - - 390 Pilasters

4705 Sand At Mortar 0.81 cu

yd

- - 53.00 75 - - - - - - 75 Pilasters

4705 Sand At Mortar 0.50 cu

yd

- - 53.00 46 - - - - - - 46 Monument Signs

4705 Sand At Mortar 2.03 cu

yd

- - 53.00 188 - - - - - - 188 Monument Signs

4710 Mortar Color
4710 Colored Mortar 4.20 cu

yd

- - 20.00 756 - - - - - - 756 Pilasters

4710 Colored Mortar 2.03 cu

yd

- - 20.00 365 - - - - - - 365 Monument Signs

4720 Grout Fill Concr
4720 Grout Fill 3000 psi,1/2" Gravl 2.40 cu

yd

- - 215.00 541 - - - - 541 Pilasters

4720 Grout Fill 3000 psi,1/2" Gravl 0.18 cu

yd

- - 215.00 42 - - - - 42 Pilasters



Bowen & Watson, Inc. Spreadsheet Report Page 2

Dacula City Core - RFP#8 - 02.11.26 2/12/2026 10:27 AM

Phase Phase Description Notes
Takeoff

Quantity

Labor

Price

Labor

Amount
Material Price

Material

Amount
Sub Price Sub Amount

Sub Used in

Bid
Equip Price

Equip

Amount
Other Price

Other

Amount
Total Amount Location

4720 Grout Fill Concr
4720 Grout Fill 3000 psi,1/2" Gravl 1.39 cu

yd

- - 215.00 314 - - - - 314 Monument Signs

4720 Grout Fill 3000 psi,1/2" Gravl 0.14 cu

yd

- - 215.00 31 - - - - 31 Monument Signs

4725 Weep Holes
4725 Weepholes 84.00 ea 0.20 17 0.70 59 - - - - - - 76 Pilasters

4725 Weepholes 39.00 ea 0.20 8 0.70 27 - - - - - - 35 Monument Signs

4735 Clean Brick
4735 Clean Brick 13.44 sq - - - - 45.00 605 - - - - 605 Pilasters

4735 Clean Brick 4.53 sq - - - - 45.00 204 - - - - 204 Monument Signs

4762 Wall Flashing
4762 Wall Flashing 112.00 lnft - - 9.00 1,008 - - - - 1,008 Pilasters

4762 Wall Flashing 52.00 lnft - - 9.00 468 - - - - 468 Monument Signs

4762 Flashing Sealant 1.00 tub - - 7.00 7 - - - - - - 7

4804 Durowall
4804 Durowall 4" truss 0.50 mlf - - 485.00 244 - - - - - - 244 Pilasters

4804 Durowall 4" truss 0.11 mlf - - 485.00 52 - - - - - - 52 Monument Signs

4804 Durowall 6" truss 0.24 mlf - - 490.00 119 - - - - - - 119 Pilasters

4804 Durowall 8" truss 0.10 mlf - - 510.00 51 - - - - - - 51 Monument Signs

STEEL

5400 Guard Posts
5400 Set & Fill: Bollards 4.00 ea 50.00 200 25.00 100 - - 20.00 80 - - 380 Bollards

Estimate Totals

Description Amount Totals Rate

Labor 225

Material 12,262

Subcontract 808

Equipment 317

Other 753

14,365 14,365

Total 14,365
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Todd Ford

From: Joseph Colucci <joe@cordonelectric.com>

Sent: Thursday, February 19, 2026 8:15 AM

To: Todd Ford

Subject: Re: Submittals changes

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening 

attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

$1,323.75 per unit 

 

Thank you, 
  
 

  

                          

 Joe Colucci 
  Project Manager 
��   D: (470)299-8486 
           O: (770)682-1706 
           C: (973)617-7472 

     joec@cordonelectric.com 
    2996 Lawrenceville Hwy, 

Lawrenceville, GA 30044 
�   www.cordonelectric.com 

 
  

From: Todd Ford <toddford@bowen-watson.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, February 18, 2026 4:56 PM 

To: Joseph Colucci <joe@cordonelectric.com> 

Cc: Allen Menard <allenmenard@bowen-watson.com> 

Subject: RE: Submittals changes  

  

Joe, 

It doesn’t matter to me.  I just need quote for the two bollards. 

  

Todd Ford 

Project Manager 

 
O: 706-886-3197 

M: 770-318-9519 
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Decorative Bollards - $1,323.75 each
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From: Joseph Colucci <joe@cordonelectric.com>  

Sent: Tuesday, February 17, 2026 8:28 AM 

To: Todd Ford <toddford@bowen-watson.com> 

Cc: Allen Menard <allenmenard@bowen-watson.com> 

Subject: Re: Submittals changes 

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening 

attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

Todd, 

I am working on the updated pricing now with the battery backup deductions. 

For the bollards, would you like me to submit this as an official QuickBooks quote, or should I just send 

the pricing over in an email? 

  

  

Thank you, 
  
  

  

                          

 Joe Colucci 
  Project Manager 
��   D: (470)299-8486 
           O: (770)682-1706 
           C: (973)617-7472 

     joec@cordonelectric.com 
    2996 Lawrenceville Hwy, 

Lawrenceville, GA 30044 
�   www.cordonelectric.com 

  
  

From: Todd Ford <toddford@bowen-watson.com> 

Sent: Monday, February 16, 2026 1:21 PM 

To: Joseph Colucci <joe@cordonelectric.com> 

Cc: Allen Menard <allenmenard@bowen-watson.com> 

Subject: RE: Submittals changes  

  

Joe, 

Per our conversation, the original bid drawings showed emergency and battery backup lights in the 

Restroom and Amphitheater.  Please go back and confirm, but it appears your proposal needs to be 

revised to exclude add for battery backup fixtures.     

  

Todd Ford 

Project Manager 
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O: 706-886-3197 

M: 770-318-9519 

    

  

  

From: Joseph Colucci <joe@cordonelectric.com>  

Sent: Monday, February 16, 2026 11:29 AM 

To: Todd Ford <toddford@bowen-watson.com>; Allen Menard <allenmenard@bowen-watson.com> 

Subject: Submittals changes 

  

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening 

attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

Good morning Todd, 

Lighting Associates provided a detailed breakdown of the changes to the controls package in the 

attached Excel sheet. By referencing the revised submittal package (updated per the Procore request) 

along with this sheet, you can see the specific changes and the updated material quantities required. 

Regarding the battery backups, the original package was quoted with no integral battery backup units, 

with fixtures only connected to emergency circuits. The added battery backup requirements are the 

reason for the increase in cost. 

Please let me know if you need any additional information. 

  

  

  

Thank you, 
  
  

  

                          

 Joe Colucci 
  Project Manager 
��   D: (470)299-8486 
           O: (770)682-1706 
           C: (973)617-7472 

     joec@cordonelectric.com 
    2996 Lawrenceville Hwy, 

Lawrenceville, GA 30044 
�   www.cordonelectric.com 

  

  



S P E C I F I C A T I O N S

B3200  SER IES - LED

B32C-CAP

B32C-BAL

B32E-BAL

FINISHMODEL ACCESSORIES

U N - L I G H T E D  S P E C / O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N

DARK BRONZE  . . . . . RAL-8019-T

GREEN  . . . . . . . . . . .  RAL-6005-T

WHITE  . . . . . . . . . . . . RAL-9003-T

GREY  . . . . . . . . . . . .  RAL-7004-T

BLACK  . . . . . . . . . . .  RAL-9005-T

STANDARD TEXTURED FINISH

FOR SMOOTH FINISH REPLACE
SUFFIX “T” WITH SUFFIX “S”

(EXAMPLE: RAL-9500-S)

SEE USALTG.COM FOR ADDITIONAL COLORS

DUPLEX OR G.F.I. 
RECEPTACLE
WITH COVER

DUP or GFI

BOLLARD
EYE BOLT

BEB

MAILBOX
SINGLE 

MBS

MAILBOX
DOUBLE 

MBD

TO CONFIGURE, SHOW MODEL, FINISH 
AND ANY PERTINENT ACCESSORIES

MODEL FINISH ACCESSORIES

Unlit Example: B32C-CAP/RAL-6005-S

HOUSING and RISER 
Durable, corrosion resistant cast 
aluminum (A356 alloy;< 0.2% Cu) 
base, riser and top cap, minimum 
.250" wall thickness. All visible welds 
are blended, all exposed hardware is 
stainless steel.

FINISH
Electrostatically applied TGIC 
Polyester Powder Coat on substrate 
prepared with 20 PSI power wash at 
140°F. Four step media blast and iron 
phosphate pretreatment for 
protection and paint adhesion. 400°F 
bake for maximum hardness and 
durability.

ACCESSORIES

43.5"
(1105mm)

40.5"
(1029mm)

B 3 2 E - B A L
PATENT PENDING

ANCHOR RING
1" ABOVE GRADE

HAND HOLE
LOCATION

ANCHOR RING
1" ABOVE GRADE

HAND HOLE
LOCATION

B 3 2 C - B A L
PATENT PENDING

39.5"
(1003mm)

ANCHOR RING
1" ABOVE GRADE

HAND HOLE
LOCATION

B 3 2 C - C A P
PATENT PENDING

UN-LIGHTED

MAILBOX - SINGLE . . . . . . . . MBS

MAILBOX-DOUBLE . . . . . . . . MBD 

BOLLARD EYE BOLT

SINGLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  BEB 

DOUBLE . . . . . . . . . . . . .  BEB/2-180

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE . . . . .   DUP

GROUND FAULT
RECEPTACLE . . . . . . . . . . . .  GFI

BALL CAP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . BAL
                 

660 West Avenue O, Palmdale, CA 93551
Phone (661) 233-2000  Fax (661) 233-2001
www.usaltg.com

Sun Val ley L ight ing

Mailboxes may be 
mounted post top 
or side mount.

Mailboxes are of 
durable, corrosion 
resistant, cast 
aluminum (A356 
alloy;<.02% 
copper) and 
painted to match 
the decorative 
bollard.

Mailboxes include 
nonlocking pull 
latch and cast 
flag.

Specify Duplex or GFCI 
receptacle to
mount in the outlet 
provision. Standard cover 
supplied.nd location.

Eyebolts for barrier chain 
or cord. Specify 
eyebolt(s) height and 
location.

7" DIA.
178mm
(BOLT CIRCLE) 

7" DIA.
178mm
(BOLT CIRCLE) 

7" DIA.
178mm
(BOLT CIRCLE) 

12"
309mm

12"
309mm

12"
309mm

DOME CAP
*(STANDARD)

CAP*

BALL CAP
BAL





REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO.:  

PROJECT: Maple Creek Park:

LPB PROJECT NUMBER: 225069

Entrance Improvements

DATE: 01/15/26

OWNER: CONTRACTOR: 

City of Dacula

2802 Highway 17 Alt.442 Harbins Road

Toccoa, GA 30577Dacula, GA 30019

The following is a Request for Proposal issued on the Owner's request that pricing be established for the changed or revised 
item as listed below:

Provide a price to the Owner for revision to the following item as shown on the attached revised drawings:
G000, G001, C1.0, C2.0, C3.0, C4.0,  AS100, AS101, and AS102

1. Maple Creek Entrance: Monument sign, Demolition, Landscaping, Brick pilaster/alum fence along McMillan 
and various imporovements 

The following paragraph must be attached to all change order proposals:  "I swear and affirm under criminal penalties for false 
swearing that the costs shown herein do not exceed current costs for like services or materials and do not exceed the actual 
cost to the Contractor therefore and that the quantities shown do not exceed actual requirements".

Please respond immediately with itemized breakdown and unit cost of material and labor, as well as quantities of material to 
be added.

This is not a work authorization.  No work should be conducted toward these changes unless specific written direction is 
given by the Owner or Architect.

BY: Kiry Ly

Brittni Nix

Bowen & Watson

Todd Ford - B&W

08

                                              L  I  N  D  S  A  Y          P  O  P  E           B  R  A  Y  F  I  E  L  D        &         A  S  S  O  C S . ,   I  N  C . 

   344  West  Pike  Street,  Lawrenceville,  GA   30046                        Voice:  770.963.8989                        Fax:  770.822.9492                         www.lpbatlanta.com
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INDEX OF DRAWINGS
SHEET

NUMBER SHEET TITLE
GENERAL

G000 COVER SHEET

G001 GENERAL NOTES AND PROJECT DATA

LANDSCAPE

C1.0 DEMOLITION PLAN

C2.0 SITE PLAN

C3.0 SLEEVING AND PAVING DETAILS

C4.0 OVERALL LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE & DETAILS

ARCHITECTURAL

AS100 MAPLE STREET SITE PLAN

AS101 ENLARGED SITE PLAN

AS102 MAPLE CREEK MONUMENT SIGNS

OWNER:

ARCHITECT:

SITE PLANNER & CIVIL ENGINEERS:

MAPLE CREEK 
PARK

770-963-8989

770-932-6550

425 MCMILLAN RD, DACULA, GA 30019

CITY OF DACULA
442 HARBINS ROAD DACULA, GA 30019

LINDSAY POPE BRAYFIELD & ASSOCIATES, INC.
344 WEST PIKE STREET, LAWRENCEVILLE, GA 30046

BOWMAN CONSULTING GROUP
4174 SILVER PEAK PKWY, SUWANEE, GA 30024

RFP #08 01-08-2026



ABBREVIATION TERM ABBREVIATION TERM ABBREVIATION TERM ABBREVIATION TERM ABBREVIATION TERM

@ AT

& AND

AB ANCHOR BOLT

ATC ACOUSTICAL TILE CEILING

A/C AIR CONDITIONING

ACST ACOUSTIC

ADJ
ADJUSTABLE;
ADJOINING; ADJACENT

AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

AFG ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

ALUM ALUMINUM

APPROX APPROXIMATE

ASC ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILING

AUTO AUTOMATIC

BF BARRIER FREE

BFA BARRIER FREE ACCESSIBLE

BM BEAM

BOT BOTTOM

CAB CABINET

CER CERAMIC

CJ CONTROL JOINT

CL CENTERLINE

CLG CEILING

CLR CLEAR; COLOR

CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT

CPT CARPET

CO CLEAN OUT

COL COLUMN

CONC CONCRETE

CONT CONTINUOUS

C/R CLASSROOM EXT EXTERIOR LAV LAVATORY SPL SPLASH

CT CERAMIC TILE FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER LVR LOUVER SQ SQUARE

CF/CJ
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/ 
CONTRACTOR INSTALLED

FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET LT LIGHT SS STAINLESS STEEL; SERVICE SINK

DBL DOUBLE FOB FACE OF BRICK MACH MACHINE ST STAIN

DTL DETAIL FOC FACE OF COLUMN MAINT MAINTENANCE STL STEEL

DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN FO CMU FACE OF CMU MAX MAXIMUM STOR STORAGE

DIAG DIAGONAL FD FLOOR DRAIN MB MARKERBOARD SUSP SUSPENDED

DIA DIAMETER FF FINISH FLOOR MECH MECHANICAL SP STAND PIPE

DIM DIMENSION FG FINISH GRADE MIN MINIMUM TB TACKBOARD

D/R DINING ROOM FIN FINISH MISC MISCELLANEOUS TC TEXTURE COATING

DISP DISPENSER FLR FLOOR MR MOISTURE RESISTANT TEXT TEXTURE

DN DOWN FR FIRE RESISTANT; FRAME MT MOUNT THR THRESHOLD

DR DRAPERY FOS FACE OF STUD MTD MOUNTED T TOP

DRESS DRESSING GA GAUGE MTL METAL TO CONC TOP OF CONCRETE

DRK DARK GL GLASS NC NON-COMBUSTIBLE TOP TOP OF PAVING

DWG DRAWING GPDW GYPSUM DRYWALL NIC NOT IN CONTRACT TOW TOP OF WALL

EA EACH HB HOSE BIBB NTS NOT TO SCALE TR TREAD

EB EXPANSION BOLT HC HOLLOW CORE OC ON CENTER TYP TYPICAL

EF EACH FACE HD HEAD; HUB DRAIN OF OUTSIDE FACE UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERVISE

EIFS
EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH 
SYSTEM

HDWR HARDWARE OF/CI OWNER FURNISHED/ 
CONTRACTOR INSTALLED

V VERTICAL

EJ EXPANSION JOINT HM HOLLOW METAL OF/OI OWNER FURNISHED/ 
OWNER INSTALLED

VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

ELEV ELEVATION H HORIZONTAL VEST VESTIBULE

EVTR ELEVATOR HT HEIGHT W WIDTH

EQ EQUAL ID IDENTIFICATION W/ WITH

EQUIP EQUIPMENT IF INSIDE FACE WC WALL COVERING

EW EACH WAY INSUL INSULATION WD WOOD

EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER INT INTERIOR WH WALL HYDRANT

EXIST EXISTING JAN JANITOR WI WROUGHT IRON

EXP EXPOSED LAM LAMINATED WR WATER RESISTANT

ISSUE DATES

ISSUE DATE

MATERIALS

BRICK

CONCRETE

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT 
(CMU)

RIGID INSULATION

EARTH

GRAVEL

METAL/ FERROUS STEEL

GYPSUM BOARD SHOWN 
IN SECTION

PLYWOOD SHOWN IN 
SECTION

XXXXXXXX XXXXXXXX

PROJECT DATA

CONSTRUCTION CODES:

• International Building Code (ICC):  2018 Edition with 2020, 2022, 2024 & 2025 Amendments 
• National Electrical Code (NFPA):  2023 Edition 
• International Fuel Gas Code (ICC):  2018 Edition with 2020, 2022 Amendments 
• International Mechanical Code (ICC):  2018 Edition with 2020, 2024 Amendments 
• International Plumbing Code (ICC):  2018 Edition with 2020, 2022, 2023,2024 Amendments and  

                Gwinnett County Amendments  
• International Energy Conservation Code (ICC):  2015 Edition with 2020, 2022, 2023 Amendments   
• Gwinnett County Construction Code (2015 Edition) 

FIRE CODES:

              • Gwinnett County Ordinance for Fire Protection and Life Safety (2012 Edition) 
• NFPA Codes and Standards:  Current Adopted Editions ( * ) 
• NFPA 101 Life Safety Code:  2018 Edition ( * ) 
• International Fire Code (ICC):  2018 Edition ( * ) 
• O.C.G.A. Title 25 (State Fire Law) 
• O.C.G.A. Title 30 (Access to and Use of Public Facilities by Persons with Disabilities) 
• 2010 ADA Standards  

* Referenced codes are modified by the State Fire Marshal per Ch. 120-3-3 of Rules and Regulations of the Safety Fire Commissioner)

FIRE SERVICES    ___-___ ____ HEALTH  ___-___ ____

WATER POLLUTION  ___-___ ____ WATER   ___-___ ____
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NORTH ARROW

ROOM
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ROOM NAME

ROOM NUMBER

ROOM 
NAME/NUMBER 
TAG

VIEW NUMBER

VIEW SHEET

EXTERIOR 
ELEVATION 
REFERENCE

A511

1
VIEW NUMBER

VIEW SHEET

INTERIOR 
ELEVATION 
REFERENCE

3

4 2

A301

1

VIEW NUMBER

VIEW SHEET

BLDG./WALL 
SECTION 
REFERENCE

A351

1

VIEW NUMBER

VIEW SHEET

DETAIL 
REFERENCE

1
TITLE
SCALE:

VIEW NUMBER

VIEW TITLE

VIEW SCALE

TITLE MARK

REVISION CLOUD AND 

REVISION NUMBER TAG

1

01
ROOM FINISH 
KEYNOTE

A
EQUIPMENT 
KEYNOTE

101
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NUMBER TAG

10
CEILING 
HEIGHT TAG

0

0' - 0"
FIRST FLOOR DATUM 

ELEVATION TAG

X

COLUMN 
LABEL AND 
GRID LINE

WINDOW 
TYPE TAG

MATCH LINE

VICINITY MAP
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OWNER:

MAPLE CREEK 
PARK
425 MCMILLAN RD, DACULA, GA 30019

CITY OF DACULA
442 HARBINS ROAD DACULA, GA 30019

RFP #08 01-08-2026

THE SCOPE OF WORK FOR MAPLE CREEK PARK CONSISTS OF A 
NEW BRICK MONUMENT SIGN, ALUMINUM FENCING ALONG WITH 
BRICK PILASTERS AT ENTRY ALONG WITH NEW PAVED 
ENTRYWAY.

SCOPE OF WORK
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KEEP AND PROTECT EXISTING UTILITIES IN
PLACE, RELOCATE THE TOP OF COVER TO
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CURB AND GUTTER
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PROPOSED FENCE

REMOVE EXISITNG CHAINLINK FENCE
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GRAPHIC SCALE
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CONSTRUCTION JOINT

EXISTING / PROPOSED
ASPHALT PAVING

8"3'-0"

4,000 PSI FIBER REINFORCED
CLASS A CONCRETE

6"

#4 REBAR - 18" O.C.

#4 REBAR - AS SHOWN

4"
8"

8"

4,000 PSI FIBER REINFORCED
CLASS A CONCRETE

3" TYP

CONSTRUCTION JOINT

PROPOSED
CONCRETE SIDEWALK

4,000 PSI FIBER REINFORCED
CLASS A CONCRETE

VEHICULAR TABLETOP SECTION AT SIDEWALK
SCALE: 1' = 1"3

95% COMPACTED
SUBGRADE (TYP.)

4,000 PSI FIBER REINFORCED
CLASS A CONCRETE

CROSS  SECTION

VEHICULAR PAVERS -
INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS

#4 REBAR - AS SHOWN

#4 REBAR - AS SHOWN

8"

1'-
6"

4"

4"4"

VEHICULAR TABLETOP SECTION
SCALE: 1' = 1"2

95% COMPACTED
SUBGRADE (TYP.)

COMPACTED GAB TO 98% PROCTOR

4,000 PSI FIBER REINFORCED
CLASS A CONCRETE

CROSS  SECTION

VEHICULAR PAVERS -
INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS

SLEEVING PLAN
SCALE: 1' = 10'-0"1

SLEEVING LEGEND

2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC

4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC

4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC

2" SCHEDULE 80 PVC
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5 - OX
7 gal.

3 - GAR
3 gal.

7 - DM
7 gal.

7 - GAR
3 gal.

5 - AT
3 gal.

10 - DM
7 gal.

9 - PVS
3 gal.

3 - LI
8` Ht.

6 - AB
3" Cal.

1 - AB
3" Cal.

4 - LI
8` Ht.

12 - PVS
3 gal.

16 - DM
7 gal.

29 - PS
1 gal.

22 - LSD
1 gal.

29 - PS
1 gal.

22 - LSD
1 gal.

EXISTING TREES, TYP.
REFER TO DACULA CITY
CORE PROJECT

X

X

X

X

X

X

3,173 sf - CDT
sod

34 - DM
7 gal.

54 - NG
3 gal.

29 - GAR
3 gal.

25 - AT
3 gal.

40 - PVS
3 gal.

8 - HL
3 gal.

2 - ML
12` Ht.

5 - OX
7 gal.

77 - LM
1 gal.
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RFP #801-14-2026

C4.0

GRAPHIC SCALE

SYMBOL CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME MIN. SIZE CONTAINER QTY REMARKS

TREES

AB Acer buergerianum / Trident Maple 3" Cal. B&B 8 Straight leader, no split leaders acceptable, free of disease and insects.

EVERGREEN TREES

ML Magnolia grandiflora 'Little Gem' / Little Gem Dwarf Southern Magnolia 12` Ht. B&B 2 Full to ground, free of disease and insects.

FLOWERING TREES

LI Lagerstroemia indica x fauriei 'Sioux' / Sioux Crape Myrtle 8` Ht. B&B 7 Free of disease and insects.

SYMBOL CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SIZE CONTAINER SPACING QTY REMARKS

SHRUBS
AT Azalea x 'George L. Taber' / George L. Taber Southern Indica Azalea 3 gal. Pot 60" o.c. 30

DM Distylium x 'PIIDIST-V' / First Editions® Cinnamon Girl® Distylium 7 gal. Pot 48" o.c. 67

GAR Gardenia jasminoides 'Radicans' / Radicans Gardenia 3 gal. Pot 36" o.c. 39

HL Hydrangea paniculata 'Limelight' / Limelight Panicle Hydrangea 3 gal. Pot 60" o.c. 8

NG Nandina domestica 'Gulf Stream' / Gulf Stream Heavenly Bamboo 3 gal. Pot 24" o.c. 82

OX Osmanthus x fortunei / Fortune Osmanthus 7 gal. Pot 72" o.c. 10

PVS Panicum virgatum 'Shenandoah' / Shenandoah Switch Grass 3 gal. Pot 36" o.c. 61

SYMBOL CODE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME SPACING QTY REMARKS

GROUND COVERS

LM Liriope muscari 'Super Blue' / Super Blue Lilyturf 18" o.c. 77

LSD Liriope spicata 'Silver Dragon' / Silver Dragon Creeping Lilyturf 24" o.c. 44

PS Phlox subulata 'Emerald Pink' / Emerald Pink Creeping Phlox 18" o.c. 58

SOD/SEED

CDT Cynodon dactylon x transvaalensis 'DT-1' / TifTuf™ Bermudagrass 3,173 sf

PLANT SCHEDULE

LANDSCAPE NOTES:

TOPPING TREES IS NOT ALLOWED. TREES REMOVED OR HAVING THEIR TOPS CUT AFTER COMPLIANCE
WITH THIS ORDINANCE SHALL BE REPLACED WITH THE EQUIVALENT INCHES OF REMOVED TREES.

ALL BUFFERS AND TREE SAVE AREAS ARE TO BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED WITH PROTECTIVE FENCING PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY LAND DISTURBANCE.

DECIDUOUS TREES SHALL BE AT LEAST 2 INCHES IN DIAMETER AND EVERGREEN TREES SHALL BE AT
LEAST 6 FEET IN HEIGHT AT TIME OF PLANTING.

THINNING IS ALLOWED AND MAY INCLUDE MANUAL REMOVAL OF NON-SPECIMEN TREES WITHIN THE
CRITICAL ROOT ZONE OR DRIPLINE OF THE SPECIMEN TREE IN THE LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION PHASE OF
DEVELOPMENT ONLY. THINNING INCLUDES MANUAL REMOVAL (NO MOTORIZED/ WHEELED OR TRACK
VEHICLES ALLOWED WITHIN THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE OF THE SPECIMEN TREE).

NON-VEGETATIVE MATERIAL TO BE REMOVED MANUALLY.

A COMMERCIAL APPLICATOR LICENSE AND A PESTICIDE CONTRACTOR LICENSE ARE REQUIRED BY THE
CONTRACTOR IF THE USE OF HERBICIDES ARE NECESSARY FOR NOXIOUS PLANT MATERIAL REMOVAL.

APPROVAL OF THESE PLANS DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL BY GWINNETT COUNTY OF ANY LAND
DISTURBING ACTIVITIES WITHIN WETLAND AREAS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER
TO CONTACT THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY AGENCY FOR APPROVAL OF ANY WETLAND DISTURBANCE.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER TO MAINTAIN ANY DETENTION FACILITY
CONSTRUCTED ON THEIR PROPERTY AND TO ENSURE THE FACILITY IS FREE OF OBSTRUCTION, SILT, OR
DEBRIS.

O
VE

R
AL

L 
LA

N
D

SC
AP

E 
SC

H
ED

U
LE

 &
 D

ET
AI

LS

TYPICAL TREE PLANTING 
N.T.S

REMOVE CROSSING BRANCHES
AND PRUNE DAMAGED BRANCH TIPS

2 STRANDS OF #12 GAUGE WIRE TWISTED
OR 'ARBOR TIE' MATERIAL

TOP OF ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED
3"-4" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

BERM (OPTIONAL)

MULCH - 3" DEPTH

2"x18" HARDWOOD STAKE @ 60°
TOPSOIL

ROUGHEN EDGES OF PLANTING PIT
TO ENCOURAGE ROOTS TO PENETRATE
EDGE OF PIT1/2 WIDTH OF

ROOTBALL
MINIMUM

TWICE BALL
DIAMETER

(5' MIN.)6'-0"

TURNBUCKLE FOR WIRE
(NOT NEEDED WITH 'ARBOR TIE')

RUBBER HOSE AT POINT OF CONTACT
IF WIRE IS USED

FINISHED GRADE

BACKFILL WITH PULVERIZED NATIVE SOIL

UNDISTURBED GRADE

SOIL UNDER ROOTBALL TO BE TAMPED
SUFFICIENT TO PREVENT UNEVEN SEITLING

CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP FROM
TOP OF BALL STRAPS & BASKET

ALL TREES TO BE VERTICAL, IMMEDIATELY
STRAIGHTEN IF SETTLING OR LEANING OCCURS

TYPICAL SHRUB PLANTING (B&B OR CONTAINER)
N.T.S21

SOIL TO BE MOUNDED OR THE PLANT WELL TO BE
DEEPENED TO ACHIEVE PROPER PLANTING DEPTH

ROUGHEN EDGES OF
PLANTING PIT TO
ENCOURAGE ROOT
PENETRATION

TOP OF CONTAINER / ROOTBALL
SHALL BE PLANTED 1"-2" ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE3" MULCH

REMOVE BURLAP FROM TOP 1/3 OF BALL

GENERAL NOTES
1. LAYOUT PLANTS IN PREPARED BED AS SHOWN.
2. SPACING AS SPECIFIED PER PLANT SCHEDULE OR AS SHOWN ON THE LANDSCAPE

LAYOUT PLAN.
3. TOP OF CONTAINER SOIL TO BE AT 1" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE FOR 1-3 GAL.

CONTAINER AND 2" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE FOR 5-10 GAL. CONTAINERS.  NO
PLANTING MIX ON TOP OF ROOTBALL WILL BE ACCEPTABLE.

4. NO MULCH SHALL BE WITHIN 3" OF THE STEM OF THE PLANTS.

2X DIA. OF ROOTBALL / CONT. UNDISTURBED / UNCOMPACTED NATIVE SOIL

FINISH GRADE

AMMEND SOIL AS PER THE SPECIFICATIONS
AND TILL TO MIN. 8" DEPTH

TYPICAL PERENNIAL PLANTING
N.T.S

STAGGERED SPACING

GENERAL NOTES
1. LAYOUT PLANTS IN PREPARED BED AS SHOWN.
2. SPACING AS SPECIFIED PER PLANT SCHEDULE OR AS

SHOWN ON THE LANDSCAPE LAYOUT PLAN.
3. TOP OF CONTAINER SOIL TO BE AT 1" ABOVE FINISHED

GRADE FOR 1-3 GAL. CONTAINER. CONTAINERS.  NO
PLANTING MIX ON TOP OF CONTAINER SOIL WILL BE
ACCEPTABLE.

4. NO MULCH SHALL BE WITHIN 3" OF THE STEM OF THE
PLANTS.

8"
 M

IN

FINISH GRADE

UNDISTURBED / UNCOMPACTED NATIVE SOIL

3" LAYER OF MULCH

3

3"

EQ. EQ. EQ. EQ.

SPACE AS PER PLANS

AMMEND SOIL AS PER THE SPECIFICATIONS
 AND TILL TO MIN. 8" DEPTH
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CITY OF DACULA

F
.O

.B
.

F
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.

F
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.

F
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.

LED UPLIGHT 
LIGHTING

LED UPLIGHT 
LIGHTING

BRICK VENEER (STACKED)
MANUF.: ACME
COLOR:  STEEL GRAY

BRICK VENEER
MANUF.: CHEROKEE
COLOR:  RANGE 1 FLASH

PRECAST STONE CAP 
MANUF.: ARCHITECTURAL STONE SOUTH
COLOR:  CORAL

BRICK VENEER
MANUF.: CHEROKEE
COLOR:  RANGE 1 FLASH

PRECAST STONE CAP 
MANUF.: ARCHITECTURAL STONE SOUTH
COLOR:  CORAL

ALUMINUM SIGNAGE 
WITH RAISED LETTERS

MORTAR COLOR:

MANUF.: HOLCIM

COLOR:  ANTIQUE BUFF

3

AS102

1' - 8" 6' - 8" 1' - 8"

8" 4" 8" 8" 8" 8" 4" 8"3
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"

5' - 0"
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- 

3
"

PRECAST CAP

BRICK VENEER

1
"

1
"

3
"

1" 1" 1 1/2"

5
"

1

AS102

PRECAST CONCRETE 
CAP - (VARIES)

ANCHOR CAP TO BOND BEAM 
AS REQ. BY MFGR.

STAINLESS STEEL FLASHING

8" CMU BOND BEAM WITH (2) #4 
CONT. SOLID GROUT BOND BEAM

BRICK VENEER BEYOND

BRICK TIES @ 16" O.C. VERTICALLY 
& 24" O.C. HORIZONTALLY

SOLID GROUT

BRICK VENEER

ALUMINUM SIGNAGE 
WITH RAISED LETTERS

8" CMU FILLED SOLID 
WITH GROUT

THRU WALL FLASHING 
SYSTEM W/ WEEPS @ 
16" O.C.

1 1/2"

1' - 0" 1' - 4" 1' - 0"

#5 BAR @ 12" O.C

(5) #5 REBAR EQUALLY
SPACED

8
"

5
"

5
' 
- 

1
1
"6

' 
- 

4
"

B
E

L
O

W
 G

R
A

D
E

1
' 
- 

4
" 

  
 M

IN
.

1
' 
- 

0
"

PRECAST CONCRETE 

CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM FINISH, 
DIMENSIONAL LETTERS ON BOTH SIDES. 
FONT TO BE "ARIAL BOLD"

FINISH GRADE

1' - 4"

3' - 4"

1 1/2"

#5 @ 16" O.C. VERTICAL 
REINF. IN GROUTED 
CELLS

AS102

10

AS102

9

5"

3
 5

/8
" 1
/2

"

3
 1

/8
"

1 1/2"

1 1/2" 3 1/2"

DRIP 
EDGE

CAST STONE

BRICK VENEER

3

AS102

BRICK VENEER
1' - 8"6' - 8"1' - 8"

2
' 
- 

0
"

10' - 0"

PRECAST CAP 
BASE BELOW

BRICK 
VENEER

MASONRY 
BRICK TIES

CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM FINISH, 
DIMENSIONAL LETTERS ON BOTH SIDES. FONT 
TO BE "ARIAL BOLD" (CENTERED)

8"x 8"x16" CMU FILLED 
SOLID WITH GROUT

CONCRETE 
FOOTING

2
' 
- 

0
"

PRECAST STONE CAP 
MANUF.: ARCHITECTURAL STONE SOUTH
COLOR:  CORAL

A101

2

A101

4

2' - 0"

8"8"8"

5
' 
- 

1
 3

/8
"

5
"

5

AS102

7

AS102

BRICK VENEER (STACKED - 1/2" RECESS)
MANUF.: ACME
COLOR:  STEEL GRAY

BRICK VENEER 
MANUF.: CHEROKEE
COLOR:  RANGE 1 FLASH

PRECAST STONE CAP 
MANUF.: ARCHITECTURAL STONE SOUTH
COLOR:  CORAL

MORTAR COLOR:

MANUF.: HOLCIM

COLOR:  ANTIQUE BUFF

CONCRETE FOOTING

6
"

3
' 
- 

6
"

6
"

4"

PREFINISHED ALUMINUM 
RAILING SYSTEM

8
"

3
' 
- 

9
 3

/8
"

8
"

2
' 
- 

0
"

6" CMU FILLED SOLID 
WITH GROUT

7

AS102

2' - 0"
MASONRY TIES

BRICK VENEER

BRICK VENEER
(STACKED) - 1/2" RECESS

A101

8

A101

6

5

AS102

PRECAST CONCRETE 
CAP - (VARIES)

ANCHOR CAP TO BOND 
BEAM AS REQ. BY MFGR.

STAINLESS STEEL FLASHING

6" CMU BOND BEAM WITH (2) #4 
CONT. SOLID GROUT BOND BEAM

MASONRY TIES @ 16" O.C. 
VERTICALLY & 24" O.C. 
HORIZONTALLY

SOLID GROUT

BRICK VENEER 
(STACKED - 1/2" 
RECESS)

6" CMU FILLED SOLID 
WITH GROUT

THRU WALL FLASHING 
SYSTEM W/ WEEPS @ 
16" O.C.

1' - 0" 2' - 0" 1' - 0"

#5 BAR @ 12" O.C

(5) #5 REBAR EQUALLY
SPACED

5
' 
- 

1
 3

/8
".

B
E

L
O

W
 G

R
A

D
E

1
' 
- 

4
" 

  
 M

IN
.

1
' 
- 

0
"

FINISH GRADE

4' - 0"

#5 @ 16" O.C. VERTICAL 
REINF. IN GROUTED 
CELLS

AS102

10
Sim

5
"

8
"

3
' 
- 

9
 3

/8
".

8
"

1

AS102

1
' 
- 

3
"

9
 3

/8
"

3
' 
- 

8
"

8
"

1 1/2"

2' - 0"

1' - 4"

SLOPE

1' - 11"

BRICK VENEER
MANUF.: CHEROKEE
COLOR:  RANGE 1 FLASH

PRECAST STONE CAP 
MANUF.: ARCHITECTURAL STONE SOUTH
COLOR:  CORAL

BRICK VENEER
MANUF.: CHEROKEE
COLOR:  RANGE 1 FLASH

PRECAST STONE CAP 
MANUF.: ARCHITECTURAL STONE SOUTH
COLOR:  CORAL

5
' 
- 

1
 3

/8
"

2' - 0"

BRICK VENEER 
MANUF.: CHEROKEE
COLOR:  RANGE 1 FLASH

PRECAST STONE CAP 
MANUF.: ARCHITECTURAL STONE SOUTH
COLOR:  CORAL

CONCRETE FOOTING

AS102

10
Sim

3/4" = 1'-0" 2
MONUMENT SIGN ELEVATION

EDITION:

l
p

  
  

 2
0
2
5
 A

L
L
 R

IG
H

T
S

 R
E

S
E

R
V

E
D

 
  

  
 L

IN
D

S
A

Y
 P

O
P

E
 B

R
A

Y
F

IE
L
D

 

3
4
4

 W
E

S
T

 P
IK

E
 S

T
R

E
E

T
, 

L
A

W
R

E
N

C
E

V
IL

L
E

, 
G

A
 3

0
0

4
6

P
H

O
N

E
: 
(7

7
0

) 
9

6
3

-8
9
8

9
  
  
  
lp

b
a

tl
a
n

ta
.c

o
m

  

PROJECT NO.:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

B

c

CURRENT REV. DATE:

03-19-25

CONFORMED SET        05-08-2025

224002

Author

Checker

M
A

P
L
E

 C
R

E
E

K
 M

O
N

U
M

E
N

T
S

IG
N

S

AS102

M
A

P
L
E

 C
R

E
E

K
 S

IG
N

A
G

E

4
2
5
 M

C
M

IL
L
A

N
 R

D
, 

D
A

C
U

L
A

, 
G

A
 3

0
0
1
9

4
4
2

 H
A

R
B

IN
S

 R
O

A
D

D
A

C
U

L
A

, 
G

A
 3

0
0

1
9

C
IT

Y
 O

F
 D

A
C

U
L

A

RFP #08 01-08-2026

3" = 1'-0" 10
DETAIL

1 1/2" = 1'-0" 3
MONUMENT SIGN SECTION

3" = 1'-0" 9
DETAIL

3/4" = 1'-0" 1
MONUMENT SIGN

3/4" = 1'-0" 6
PILASTER ELEVATION

3/4" = 1'-0" 5
PILASTER AND RAILING SYSTEM

1 1/2" = 1'-0" 7
PILASTER SECTION

3/4" = 1'-0" 4
MONUMENT SIGN ELEVATION

3/4" = 1'-0" 8
PILASTER ELEVATION




